
COURSE OUTLINE: 
 

Unit of Instruction 
Digital Photography 

Key Assignments  Anchor 
Standards 

Pathway 
Standards 

Common 
Core 

Standards 
Career Education/Work 
Exploration/Skills 

 
 Interest and Preference 

Questionnaires/Skills 
Assessment  

 Foundational understanding 
of various careers 

 

Student will complete interest, 
preference and/or 

questionnaires/assessments to 
help determine what they like.  

 
Student will explore various 

career programs and career fair 
opportunities to assist in 

identifying what may be of 
interest.  

 

 
 

1.0 
2.0 
3.0 
4.0 

 

 
 

A1.0 
A5.0 

 
 

LS 11-12.1-6 
SL11-12.2 

WS 11-12.6 
 

Career Education/Work 
Exploration/Skills 
 
 Occupations 
 Job market 
 Essential work/employment 

habits, attitudes, and skills 
 Working with others 

(listening and speaking) 
 

Students will research career 
education/work skills, types, 

industry occupations; job market 
success skills; essential 

work/employment habits, 
attitudes, and skills; through an 

internet-research group 
presentation.  

 
 

1.0 
2.0 
3.0 
4.0 
5.0 
7.0 
8.0 
9.0 

10.0 
11.0 

A1.1-4 
A2.1-7,9 

A4.4,6 
A5.1-6 
A7.1-5 
A8.1-6 

C7.5 
C6.3-5 

LS 11-12.1-6 
WS 11-12.6 

RSIT 11-12.1-8 
RHSS 11-12.1-9 

RLST 11-12.1-10 
WS 11-12.1-10 

WHSST 11-12.1-
10 

 

Career Education/Work 
Exploration/Skills 
 
 Resume 
 Portfolio 

 

Students will build a printed 
(photographic) portfolio to 

include: 
 
 Create resume.  
 Design a personal business 

card.   
 

1.0 
2.0 
3.0 
4.0 
5.0 
7.0 
8.0 
9.0 

10.0 
11.0 

A1.0 
A2.0 
A3.0 
A7.0 
A8.0 

LS 11-12.1-6 
SL11-12.2 

WS 11-12.6 
WS 11-12.7 

RSTS 9-10, 11-
12.4 

SLS 9-10, 11-12.1 
SLS-12.1D 

SLS 11-12.1B 
 

 
 


