COURSE OUTLINE:

INTRO

CONCENTRATOR

CAPSTONE

Unit of Instruction Digital Photography	Key Assignments	Anchor Standards	Pathway Standards	Common Core Standards
Career Education/Work Exploration/Skills Interest and Preference Questionnaires/Skills Assessment Foundational understanding of various careers	Student will complete interest, preference and/or questionnaires/assessments to help determine what they like. Student will explore various career programs and career fair opportunities to assist in identifying what may be of interest.	1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0	A1.0 A5.0	LS 11-12.1-6 SL11-12.2 WS 11-12.6
Career Education/Work Exploration/Skills Occupations Job market Essential work/employment habits, attitudes, and skills Working with others (listening and speaking)	Students will research career education/work skills, types, industry occupations; job market success skills; essential work/employment habits, attitudes, and skills; through an internet-research group presentation.	1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0	A1.1-4 A2.1-7,9 A4.4,6 A5.1-6 A7.1-5 A8.1-6 C7.5 C6.3-5	LS 11-12.1-6 WS 11-12.6 RSIT 11-12.1-8 RHSS 11-12.1-9 RLST 11-12.1-10 WS 11-12.1-10 WHSST 11-12.1-
Career Education/Work Exploration/Skills Resume Portfolio	Students will build a printed (photographic) portfolio to include: Create resume. Design a personal business card.	1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0	A1.0 A2.0 A3.0 A7.0 A8.0	LS 11-12.1-6 SL11-12.2 WS 11-12.6 WS 11-12.7 RSTS 9-10, 11- 12.4 SLS 9-10, 11-12.1 SLS-12.1D SLS 11-12.1B